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TAX LIST. TAX LIST. TAX LIST. TAX LIST. TAX LIST. TAX LIST. TAX LIST.

Bales, Henry B. 2,000A ervcno, ireao . f.Srweetser. Lydia F. S.230 1,500
2750

Winchester Woolen - 892,450
AVinkel, Paul E. and Umnaa TL , .1,000
Willie bottom. AVat S.'- - 300

, : :m!f. C. ; ; ...Swift. Freewick R. 273-- A

Grant Martha A.
Grover Anson R.
llastoerg. Chas. A.
llabich. Alfred

Jo.nl, Herman '

johniion, C'ii.,s. S. .
'Johiitio.i, caii.li A.

K

Kaplan, Samuel ,

l.O'OOi.iju t .vir.tcrs, Aiargarot-Sydleman, Geo. A. 700
Sserlong. J. L. and Minnie l.ooo

' 6sullwsky, Alec 20 lixelaen, Jolin IF. and

r.iiirn K. E. Tel. Co.
..'.::i:an,.A"l!'.am Sst

11 y 'lutchinson Co.
;hA;t. C:-rv- K,
,."cr, r.rrriine J,

cr-r- . Jauib C.
ir.'Iard 'Oil" Co. .'

l!o':ert
Michael J.

mm. - j i 4
Son i ' ' 1,200
and Augusta 1,970

: 150
iiaycs, 1 imoiny ana xi

1.50
ltvoe

' 609
1.286
7.700
1 J00

R0

23.Sii
110

00

:oo
' tS5

L. i". ..

VVischncwsiu, John
Wise. Tienry A.
Wisenewski, Joseph
Witeheliowfelii, Win.'

I. ;00 ' l.4'- i.mand v- '!

is

Vklory iia'.trcis Co. '
..

A"i,i.uiix., 'ioimr.d''0 . , ..

Yi.,;;ot, Henry H. .. -
.,

Vjohcr, C. H.
Vitaliiino. Thomas and others
Vi '

,

Voceh, Stephen
'Vo.,u::.;iin., christian i. ... .7
V oilman, John and Jennie , ; '

Volkm.m, Lorena , .

Von Jiurn.iT
Vocrhces, i'honiF.s Est
Vuono, llafiacilo and Angeling

Kcliey, Jijhii F. ,

Kernneiron, Jennie i'.l.
l ilioy, V ju. .....
Kiup, J. li. .Hid L. J. cKiSiuy, Waiter ; .

Kinucy, itolpn A. ." ..
Kiveiech'qn, ' oiiey T.. Mr.i

l.,40t
1,!)S0

- 1,5'PJ)
' 175
', 765

'"' U30
LU0

", 800
V 2.ro

'Sii' W25

Hasruthei-- j Christiana ' 100
Uazruther, Christiana, Jr. 100
Iftuvb, Wm. L. Est. . 5,00a.
hiingham, L.ydia 1). 690
Binsham, Kathan A. 2,00
Benjamin, Hillen 13et- - " i,M0
Bentley, Warebam W". v 150
llowi, Harriet Ai. 6,000
Brady. Wni. and Kate 1,500
Lrainard & Armstrong Co The S6,00
Broughton, James and Hannah

iL 00
Brown, Annie E. and Hannah

F. Sullivan . 50
Brown, Cornelius H. 1,094- -

Bullock, Wm. 1 C05
Burch, John J. and Emma i. , 1,200.
Burhans, Isabel 330'
Burton, Jane ) 550
Burteau, George AT. and Alonzo 16a

S.Frederick
o.:ura, Jjl:a

HliJertirand iemuui H.
Hill. L&vtaa R,
Hinckley, AMiy V.
Hoefer, Henry J.
llourigan, James
Htfurigan, Joseph W. '

Howey, Henry
Jatkowski, Paul F.
Jennlnes, Georx; G.
Johnson, Ella
Kanipf, Gedrpe

Edward A.
Kelley, Mary A, J.

1,025
sao
250
660
110

1,400
100

1,200
1,50"0

550
150

1,550

Koniaeky, Jf.V.rij ii'nd
Krauss, Chrifetopiior .
Krau.-:s- , Gcarse 'JJ. .

Kuuss, liaring .

ivura&h, John j, ,

Taft. Henry K :,;o
ITague, Grace A. 10
Tafroe. William H. 750
Talbot. Julia M. ' S3''
Talking-- Machine' Shop, The 1,400
Tamalewtes, Bronialaw and Pauline 870
Tarnoaki, Charles and others 2,!?oo

Tarnowskl. Joseph, Sr. 2.0?u
" Tamowski, Joseph Jr. and others 200

Tarnowskl, Natalie 50
-- Tarrant, John R, 4.350
Taylor; Albert "W. 300
Taylor, AUco, Mrs. 2,600
Taylor, Charles E. '220Taylor. Charles E. and Nina C .4,000
Taylor, Geo and Amanda 40
Taylor, Mary B. 8Wt

Taylor, Samuel 9,450
Taylor, Samoel and Ike Becken- -

i'htor.'r'eBsle I.
....lor. K'.iiulire E. .

.jr. Jui-- V

r.!o'f. U.x
. j. The ...

ii r)::u!t, liyrariius
Keiley, Bridget ,'' H. B.

tacrine E.'
y E. 400Wasno-r- O".

1U

2.4T5
V,00
1.S50

2(0
18,241

65
2.000

Hn
500

1.050
4,500

' 330
300

1,6.50
- 40J)

;7i
i:r,o"o,

: 100
. ! i'1'

'i.000
200

8,800
Waleftoer- M.il!9
I'.'ak-r.'icr- . Stanley
Waiker, B. '

Walkor, Rcjert
V:!!'.nec, M.
val!nce, W'm. J.. Jr.

Lambert, TTonrstdR's ' '.' '
v''

Lanman, Jcn.t.ii.iu T.. pt al .;
Ijeon:iTd, liiii..ljLii 'Ji,
Ledo, Joseph A. ami Kdicito
Lefling-svuii- . i laroid ' r,,.
Lewis, AJ:j.ira J. '

Llncveski, .1 ,

Lucy, lfcniel '

' .ir.irnwi'z. John '..s j'-

'l.i i i'r Oh.irle.i Oscar
i i i'.' i ir .vy. '':. I A. ' .

.i'.i 'i' ";: i:nc-r- .'athfrtne
.. ', iav Ssihr.n IS.

i i'v i jciif i, Lucy 1L . '
l.-l- 'i

Callahan, Christian, Mrs.
Carlson, Harold
Caron, Noe
Carpenter, A. N. heirs
Cartier, Fred
Carver, Catherine A.
Carver, Catherine et ui

stein 7,000
20.li "1 WV-IH.- - Chiilott

ll.i Wa in,

200
150
Sa3

1.200
' il30

50
1,200
2,500

110
400

66

LukOiki, JcciniJor.n Est
r., ;

I leunetla' j ':. , .

WUti, William " .
Vv'itti, yv'illiam. and Caroline
WlixlarcBik, Antono ".
AVocc kowski, p.. C, - ;

bhrrstaphor.. ..".Woiillebcn, William
AVojczan, I. J. . and - PauHna .'
WalskL John and Victoria
Woman's Shop, The" "

Wonsik, Frank ' '
Wooii, Charles H.i' ',

Wood. EifTl SI.'. US".-- '

AVuod, Julia
Woodard, Oarria B. '

VVocdka, George and Eva,
Wooumansce, John - - .
WooQriiariaee;-Nelli- e' P.
Woods, Anna W. '

AVootis, James T.
Woodward, Cordon 'E. .

1A oddwai ct, Heory 'R.
AVoodworth, Abbie J.
vvoodworth, Marianna - '
Woodworih, Mary J.

Woodworth, Sarah
Wcolley,-Josep- h W.- i.
Worcester,-Anni- L. and Nellie

V. Morgan
A. . .

Worth; Josephj C;
Worth, Joseph'? C.' & Co. .
Worth Specialty

E. B. ,
AVrlghL- Chester E.
AVriglii, Chester and .i

Alright, 'Earl AV. .

Aviii;ht, lienry C. and wife
AV. AV. t

AV nil, Herman A. .

AVunderUck, Louis 'AVunderlick, Louis and wife
AA'titla, Georgeand Eva ..
VVuttkey,.lJulius A.

Champlin, Mary E. B.
Chapman, Anna D. itf d Cigar Store :.t4t

Kepiiler. ChriaUaaa
Kic.s, Georce L.
King, Franoeoca
Kinney, lllsaetfc B,
ICriunvr. George .

Ladd, KiwaxU IX '
Lahn, Benjamia ,

Lahn, Harry
Lathrop, B. Dudter
Lathrop, Lydia T- -

LeltuiirweU. Harold N.
Letemire, George
Lewis, Napoleon B.
Lumsden, Cataerine 8.
Lyncti, George H --

Mahoney, Robert H.
AVm. J.

Manchester. Lwlie V. ..
Manning, Mary &
XIaurice, Everett J.
May. Chas. R. Est.
Meech, Stephen B. Bsc
Meyer, Abraham R.
Miller, Caroline

S.300
' 4,500

1,350
S.400
1,200
1,210
2,000

110
5.S09
4 270
2,750
2.600
3,525

S75

2,400
6,000
2,640

- ,350
8S0
800
400

4,250

700

;o

l.e
loo .

!.
let
l.M
l.e

ns
fM
591

!.
:,ie

M
l.SM
t
.tt
3

.

t'J
t.61
.'

,.o0
M

511
i.K'O

5W
1,08

;

l.
twl.
1.4X10

450
i,f'f

800
175

1 3 n i

1,500
2.6

220

Main, Calvin R.
Martin, Ancije
Mason, Frederic!: V in Clccf, Antoinette. A: 9(0T. Est.

,1.2-1-
'

2,00.0

.iff!
oi

2,70.0.;

''i.'-iO-

2,675
1. "
1.509
l;': ')

1,540
3'''0

1,500
1.SJ0

Walsh, Jchn Est
V.'alsh,'argaret F. '

v.v.'sh, suiriaima P.
AVals'n, ilnry, Mrs. :

V'aU1, Nicholas
, Eirr.h T.

Walsli, Ktcphcn at '

W'r '.z, Joim A.
Va.l2,'J.1:c-rcs- V.

r:,l:oii:s:;i, Annie
V:"::!;;v. sM, rhilip Est

Ward, J::!ites ana Margaret

150
1.210

Masscy, iA-c- A. X
Masscy, I'aul ' . ..'. I

Charbonneau, Joseph P.
Chenelle, Charles C
Clark, Gertrude
Clohessy, Agnes It. and Michael

F.
Cloran, Joseph Est.
Coit, Charles M. iteirs
Cole, Ella J.
Comstock, Carrie A.
Congdon, Charles K. .

Conrade, Chas. W.
Converse, Sarah J., Mrs.

Building Bank

5,000 I Mnynarrt,
1.&U0 Maynard, .Mini;!" A. CnrsprOn.tfir !..' !i1.1 '10

' ' 70
' ?,50-1.2J-

9.500
21.0(10

Z.550

irerrick. C. S. Co., Tha 1.
Meyer,. fc'.ii 'iVlh '. -' ,:'7 :

'

Miner, K. Juu-.- t
Mohican. Co., Th i 't i

Jloriautv, ..

Moriarty. T;:cT.r.3 1. :

Morris, 1'. , .
"

$ i.j '

FstP.A,
AV. T. Est

r, S;ir?.h E. and Frank H,

1.0--
0

1 !1S5

2.590
1? 0 'ri

4.0NW

2,600

1,320
700

&o

400
750

' 50
l.ODO

4.000
' 275

Allen

Mollitt Sarah J.
Moore ,Lok ';.
Moran, Jamei R. f
Mo ran. Walter V.
MulhoUand. James F. V.

Mulkins, Chas. E
Mulvaney. Bernard F. '.
Munroe, AVm. "

Alurtrsh. A'.ni X,. E.-;:- . . t. S. 7

MoArcvy, Julm ... ' j ,i
McAvoy, I Vry A. ' ' l r j

McOiorf. :!'r:V.cfh - ' l

300
, 1,900

1,700
11,350

1,100
5,150

900
10.G7.0

. 2,900
49

cote, AlDy U.
Cote, Rose Alma
Couniban, Francis J.
Crandall, Mary C.
Cranska, Lucius B.
Cronin, John J.
Cunlifl, Abby J.
Ctirran, Alda ft ..

3,500
, 100

2iEU0
i)

SS0'
'S :si

2tf'

nr:i. :'.:-.r:- ' K.
;,ur- -, V.. IS. .S.

:. 'i :.'.T;'- -i Q.
v. Alexander'

loo.so
8S1

20

McClimon, fcabo'Oa vrd Annte J. "o
McCHreon,- AVii'm . A. L '.' ' ' Murphy, AVm. P. :v, lUiKcy, .

AAryman, C A. .

" '."V r. T21m Wood
Patrick and Ro;,

'..'.' t.' G. . "

. : I'ranhlin B.
.n:cr, Kns. Co.

V J. K.
'.'. :..r.-- .Tnrrd Est.

, oarlio II.
V.'uurr Kottl Corp.
'.'. ri's', r. ,7acob

i. J.v.-!T-. C.
. i;;..rl, A'.vjch Realty Co.

1, P.
V.'iiliam
J. O. A. Est

Wt ! -- ' 5"bartian
: PTio .Tones.

t, et aL
'. '" I Herbert C.

Jen;.'.- - II.
.:' ."i. 1 .t,ov R.

V . - ; . 1 Hsihnh E.
v:,, vr.'.Snh B.

''."!-F- . AV., Co.
V.'yiio, G.rtrude Anna

Y'
V"03clsvElry, Banjamln

(V,
Muzjry. Elizabeth Ray

110
00

1.100
1,000
1.200

55
27

300
' 4,750

400
7.50
1.125

300
.310
275

75
2.0'JO
5.500

110

Jacchino
k E. -

,
Mcillonald. Eliza T.Frn.r

McKcnna, r.nS Jt of. John 1.1
McKecntn. E'iv.-rn-l J. tt ;;1.
McT,?urfi!ir.. J'-- Jf. '

. , ' " i ;. v
irc&Tahon, T.Vmhr'h- - . r"
MoNaxaara, Thomas J. .. 57, rf

,'.V.c E. l:f!."---

1 ,2'i0 1,100
700 f

2p0 j TaxokofskI, Joseph Est.' ": Y.intie Grain Co.,
" i The . ' ."

',o K.
ra ,,'
. AAr.

a!v:l
0517 National Dru fit. Corp'.re? 6,00Jo'hn'A. and Isabellaixans.;J0; T

McKee. James
McMahon, Felix & -- ::

McXeeley, Joha
McAVilliams, John T.
XatzeL Chas. W.
N'elson, Emily A.
0'Donn41, John and Mary
Oleon, Iva
Ortman, Wm. W.
Osliorne, Elizabeth 8.
Palmer, Ellen Reynolds
Parkinson, Anna H.
Parsons, Emeline
Tavlack, John
Pearson, A. Walton, JSst

New LoniTon ;.., .'.
New London " ?
Newman, Luujko L".

11:13. Co.ye'omhs,'Wm H. "

2,935
550

4,250
.S00

2.8u0
i5

1.2S2
2U0.

1.SO0
8S0

8,SO0
137

50
300
330

S5.000

Davis, Asa. B.
Davis, C. B.
Davis, Warner Arms Corp,
Day, John B. Est
Dexter, Siary E.
Dikoman, Gruce AV., Mrs.
Direct Importing Co.
Dodd, James
Dolbear, Geo. AV. ,
Donnellan, J. J. F. Est
Donohue, Sarah J.
Dowville, Eugene
Driver, James B. et al
Dunn, Alexander
Dunn, James Est.
Du Pont, E. J. & Co.

rcrrinrrton, Alexander
.New orki. icw liaven and llartfor-- l

0

!
!.

1 .
0t

t0"
I t.,

Iti
t.lrn
l.,)K

E.
:st.

J.
102.900

14,7 j I
I'lO

:Arthur AV.
Charles D. .

11. L. ;

M. Anna ',-

'Samuel F.

Ycrri'igton,
Yerrinsrion,
Ytri inp ton,
YeiTingLon,
Vtrrfcifeton,

3,800

1,200
2508
2.675
2,500
2,020

375

! 200
S2

! 075
.'00

j rm
. : '0

,.s

It It Co. ,

Nichols, Eila "

Nornian, liOcO- ; '

Norman, Av'iihrc.-i- prd r.o?e
Norwicii Gas iinu l..'rct( ,o' Co.'
Norwich Grain ami i,ttd Co,

liam- '0 okeAVi1:
; 71 r 73 I t'crkins. Nancy L.3 Yu tan! ay 17

'.S.z, Altxacder ana
icz, A'ictoria

F.r-- V t a,
Martino '

Young, Norwicn 'i'i.Iio'.y Co.'
Norwich Woolwo;-:.i:i- Co.

1

2 ',

rerKms, William M.. Est
Pitcher. Frank W.
riante, Henry U f 4Poirier, Philip

A.ndrew J.
Clara, AV.

Cora F,.',

laniel C. '
oui.g,

V- oung,

l,Cn

lie So

4 '

i;0 Eaele Realty Co. 1,000
Young, Elizabeth C.

I O'Erien, Fyron ?I.
1,000

700
500

:. .s:0 f Etter, Paul
1,045
2,100 f F
2.000 I Falls Co.

soldii;r-kxem- p

n. Wm, A.
'.";, ( Irenes H.
' jr., AVm.' S.
v. !. Jolm Ay.

,;r :. r. Pi.i ip
Frank E.

i i t. I7: vid S.
.;. .ri.i.i. Howard P.

iou.ig, George H.
licunfe, James 51.' & Son

Polsky, Joseph
Pratt, Lena
I'rice. Orrin VL
Pukallus, Henry '

Rabinovitch, Mar

d JIari' V. .

Taylor, SaaraeL et al "
Tadesee. Delia
.Tedesee, Matteo
Tent Geo. A.
Tefft Henrietta H.
Tefft John H.
Tefrt, Theron E. ana Bachard F.
TehltvLlzale
TelHer, Joseph O.
Tehsoirski, Max
Tempchln, Abe
Tempchin, Jacob
Tempesto. Francisco
Terry. Milton E
Tetreanlt E. R. Mrs.
Tetreanlt Frank H.
Tetreanlt Henry -
Tetreanlt, Henry and Annie
Thaeher, W. D.
Thames Coal Co.
Thames National Bank, The
Thayer. John M.
Theroux, Nelson D.
Therrien, Simios and Emma
Thlve, Jerome
Thibea'rilt, Alfred
Thfbeault Alphonse
Thiel. Carl and wife '

Tbtel, Frank and wife
Thlel. Gustave
Thoma, Anpusta
Thoma, Efidius
Thoma, Reinhold
Thoma, Daisy L.
Thomas,. John
Thomas, Joserh A.
Thompson, Arthur M. Mrs,
Thompson. Clinton W.
Thompson. George C ,

f.

Thompson. Janr C.
Thompson, Julia Mrs.
Thompson, Lnln E. et al
Thompson, Wm. N.
Thorn es, Anna May
Thornes, Jackson
Thornton, Annie Evelyn
Thresher. CP.
Throop, Katherire E.
Throw, Margaret
Thumm. Erizabeih 7,r. '

Thumm, Fred G.
Thnrston. James F.-

Thnatte. Alirard
T'bhitts. Ellen Mrs.
Tibbrtts. M. Francis Mrs,
Tllden, R. W.
JV.ier. Jerri ie E.
rimmins, Michael and Mary
finplcy. AA". K.

. Tobln. Richard W.
Tomairo. .Tof"i;'i
TonrbaH, Ttnhert
Tompkins, John K.

' Tonerm. .Alfred
Tonsrren. David
Toneren. Kmrlorirk 1!.
Toomey. Ilnnrah !:.
Toomey, Mr.rv E. r: ::
ToplifT. Charlos T.
TaplifT, Frdrrii-',- ;.

Toichia. G. and ?.!.
Torrance, Aro!ii;n;d
Torrance. Arch'-ha- 1. Est
Totokelt Mfs. Co. The
Tourteifotte, Albert
Tourtellottee, Fred
Ton.-tellott-e, James L, end IP

TV. '

Trachtenbere. David
TrachtenberB, Hebocca
Trschtcnberp, William
Tracj-- , Adelia U.
Tracy, Carrie R.
Tracy. Frank A. and JessieTracy, Fred E.
Tracy.-Fre- d E. and Charles D.
Tracy. John C.
Tracy, John C. and Julia
Tracy, Siary L. and'lfary T.
Tracy, Thomas J.

. TramcntoKzi. Antcnia
Trankla. John and Ida
Traniales, So'tntia'
Tr.isk. WilM.'-- n IT.
Vrear'.way. .loi n F
Tr.-t-. fharlra .

'tY. .nr :

Trpn-t,:.ty-

P!::!i
"( '

' Triangie-fttn'a-.ii-

Trick. R. David
Trlmm. Wiilipm A.

U icii, cr.;.-l,.- s r. an
tl'lN'cll, I7i;.j, cc
O'l'ourkc, V. 71 ii 1;

U'SuUivao, liibUarJ

)? i c. i:::. Janette D.
i Young, Ia M. '.

: I Yc:iri. Jxjuisa and Hannah
1,000 ; Farnham, Charles N. Est

Furraro, Samuel Est
w 1,100 Firth, Samuel

.a anu XV

853,423
2,933

' 100
150

7,800
275
850

2,800
1,000

1,400 Fitch, Wm. D. Trustee
3,500. Fleiachman Co., The

ittor :
Siary T..

:'.ry AV.
.Wm... B,
AVm. C.
Men's Christian Asaocia- -

ij :i 7"!'Ut.r,
M-- Yoijh;-:- 6.5j)Q Foote, Ncjra L.

17

s
2.C'
1 "

i- -.

4.i'i
i,2-

C.S00 D'uUer, FredericK I. and H.r:.frd
uTid Emily Barrows

Fuller, Ida May Ogden11,600
!'a

'
Uon . -

2,- rurm.pjt, "etta
Yiii'ift'.vics-;- , A'jctoria

,V0-- i Yazo, Guistppe ami' Marta

2,500
800
100

and Ellen W.

Paracentl. JoMnna 77.
iJiv.rija 17. ai.ii a f.Paruy. AViU'iv-s- I J. .

Perkins, lc-li.- A.1 Xt..' t'1
1'ei.sroon. S. 1'. '

I'irtUt. Jcso;'iit iI7si. .

Poii. f!;,'lvti-.v- V-- -
P00L. Jauug'.C. ai:d .AV..i;. ;

Porter, In.-r.;i- x.
Pomr, v. ' '

Poller, li.vii.-- - ,

Press, ViiUiar'n rnd a "

Prnsik, Sian.sluw 'uBd'Anna -

r ;'nt J.
'nr'ns H.
John D.
i,

. C. Jr.
Jll.n R, Jr
.rt

.ri 7.
11. R.
Ii; mplircy
r. ' v:: '.ore
i;..rrine
" I .rman A.

T". .nccs J.
AYm.

' r.l
--

1. ::t E.
;..v;,.-rty- .

Gadue, Adelard
lallogher, James C. Est.i Elizabeth

and others

450
1.000
1,000
1,000

too
LO00
1,000

700
250- 225
431
800
450

1,000
500
400

l.tfOO
75

1.0,10
150

1.000
1,000
1.010

230
100

1.000
1.000
1.0'S'l
1.''
!..,)!

liaiugan, Thomas JU. et al

P.ahinovitch. Nathan
Ralnsford. Merton 1.
RatMjun, Charles I.
R.ithhun, George W.
Rathbun, Mary J.
Ttimr, Joseph F.
Robinson, Harold T.
Rokowski. Stephen J
Pabrowski. August F.
Sohrowski. Harry

Michael A
Savage, Louis J.
Scott, John H. Est.
Service, John
Sevin. Susan W.
Shannon, John Henry
Shaw. George L
Shaw. Daniel Estate.
Sikorski, Albert
Pikorski, John
Simpson. Porothy D.
Sn'lth. F. P.usscll
Smith, Frank Q.
Smith, George S. . "

.Smith. Margaret A.
SpaldinB, Charles W. .

Spal'lirip-- . Edwin
Philip and Margaret

"7.;.0
.5:r-'i- o

l'ift Za'jrlsTre.A, J. and A...J.
l'.'.,!i .a!..row.:i, John aud Mary

500 Gallup, John M.
20 Gardner, Chris. H. G..nd llargarct

1,050 Jardner, Irving L. l,i..JO:3.0 i 3W:Y,,tiJUli'rcl
'"rir.e 100 Gardner, Willis O.

525 Gateley & Brennan
ouaf, '.ioitlireu and wire
liii. Erail O. - - ..
iin, Emma . .,-.- .
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